West Bengal Form No 27 FIRST INFORMATION
. 3042 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
07/0/2013
1 Dist SPC Instruction agranged 2022 FIR No 242/23 Date
DAC LACAL BIE
(iii) Act Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
3 (a) Occurrence of Offence Day 27/3/2 02-2 Date To
Time Period Time From 17.15 hs. Time To 17.35 hs.
(b) Information received at PS Date 2+/3/2-02-3 Time 28-1-3
(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s) 1525 Time 12.15
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral
5 Plant of Day and a 12 of 12
(b) Address House of aced Shyamal Ch. Biswas at Khola chand Fafri Po-Salugara, PS-Bhaktinggar, Eist-Jalpaigmi.
Po-Salugara PS- Bhaktinogar, Eist-galpaigmi
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S. District
6 Complainant / Informant :
(a) Name PSI Kouskik Rahe
(c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality Judian
Place of Issue
(of forming (Police)
(1) Occupation Govt. Set 11 (1) Address Bhakfingar 1s, Siliami Police Commissionerate.
(g) Address Shariff Carlot 15.2 State of the fill padies force
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars Shyonnal Ch. Risway S/O-Lt. Jiban ch. (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): BISWAR of Wholachand Fatri, Po-Salugara, Pre-Bhakfinggar,
BUDAS OF Cholectoria 1911,
Dist-Jalfaigmi.
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9 Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 20 Bottles of Him alayan Gold 60 up Country Spirit, encl bottle Containing 600 ml.
20 Battles of Himanyan Old
excl bottle Contains 600
1 (Secological
10 1018 Value Complaint of the
11 inquest report of separate sheets, if required):
10 Total value of properties stolen / involved 11 Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any The original written Complaint of the 12 FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): Complainant which is treated as F.I.R is enclosed have with.
Q/13/5/23·
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took
as production of the second of
description / transferred to P.S.
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.
111012
Noted in original Comflaint. 14 Signature / Thomb impression 14 Signature / Thomb impression 14 Signature / Thomb impression
E I I Delovisione
of the Complainant / Informant DR No. T. Date Station Name: Gri Amarida Crit Crit Crit Crit Crit Crit Crit Crit
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court SPC Rank No. 1/c, Bladefing ar Ps. Spe
15 Date & Time of despator to the state

To The Inspector -In- Charge, Bhaktinagar Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

SUB: - F.I.R.

Dated. 27.03.2023

Sir,

In producing herewith one accused person namely 1.Shyamal Ch Biswas (M/55yrs) S/O- Lt Jiban Ch Biswas of Khola Chand fapri, P.O- Salugara, P.S- Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri along with following articles under proper seizure list-

1] 20 (twenty) bottles of Himalayan Gold 60 UP Country Spirit (each bottle containing 600 ml)

I, PSI Koushik Raha of Bhaktinagar Police Station under Siliguri Police Commissionerate would like to lodge this written complaint against one namely Shyamal Ch Biswas (M/55yrs) to the effect that today on 27/03/2023 at 16.05 hrs while performing evening patrolling duty, received a source information that one person namely 1.Shyamal Ch Biswas (M/55yrs) S/O- Lt Jiban Ch Biswas of Khola Chand fapri, P.O- Salugara, P.S-Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri is selling liquor in his house situated at Khola Chand fapri, under Bhaktinagar PS, without any valid license. Accordingly I informed the matter to the I/C PS and as per his kind direction myself along with force- C/915 C P Adhikary, CVF/-614 Sumit Roy, CVF /-935 Biplab Roy had been to Khola Chand fapri, Para under Bhaktinagar PS to verify the veracity of the information. On reaching there and as identified by the source it found that one person was selling and storing liquor at his house. Subsequently, I along with my force cordoned the house and was able to detain the above noted person. Subsequently on being asked the apprehended person disclosed his name and identity as noted above and stated that he is the owner of the house. Further being searched the above noted seized articles were found in his house. On demand he failed to produce any valid license/papers for selling and storing of such articles. On further he stated that he is involved in selling and possessing of liquor without any valid license for last 06(six) months for his illegal gain. Then I seized the above mentioned liquor under proper seizure list in presence of independent witnesses and arrested the above mentioned person Shyamal Ch Biswas (M/55yrs) after observing all sorts of formalities at the spot. The whole process of seizure has been made in between 17.15 hrs to 17.35 hrs at the spot. As he has violated the rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act hence I arrested the apprehended accused person u/s 41 Cr.P.C appraising him the ground of arrest.

I, therefore pray before your good self that a specific case may kindly be initiated against 1. Shyamal Ch Biswas (M/55yrs) S/O- Lt Jiban Ch Biswas of Khola Chand fapri, P.O-Salugara, P.S- Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri under proper section of law and may arrange to cause its investigation for violation of rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act.

Enclosed:-

Original Seizure List along with seized articles.

Original Memo of Arrest.

Received on 27/3/23 at 18.15 his. ride BLN PS GDE NO- 1525 and Stanted Bhaletinagar 85 case no-242/23 date 27/3/23 u/s-461 (1) of B.E Act. Asi Passang Dawa Sherpa will imustigate the case.

Yours faithfully, Kata 27.03.23 (PSI-Koushik Raha) Bhaktinagar PS/SPC

Siliami Police Commissionerale